(RA-2002-57)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. R-03415

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 03, 2001

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH PROJECT DESIGN CONSULTANTS FOR ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES IN THE CORE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Core Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project [Project]; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, the Agency proposes to enter into an agreement with Project Design Consultants for civil engineering services for rehabilitation of Broadway - 9th to 10th Avenue [south side] and the 7th, 8th, 9th, and 10th Avenue - from Broadway to "C" Street partial improvements projects; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is authorized to execute for and on behalf of the Agency, an agreement with Project Design Consultants for civil engineering services for the rehabilitation of Broadway - 9th to 10th Avenue [south side] and the 7th, 8th, 9th, and 10th Avenue - from Broadway to "C" Street partial improvements projects located in the Core Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City

Redevelopment Project. A copy of the agreement is on file in the Office of the Secretary of the Agency as Document No. D-03415.

2. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$112,800 is authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Elisa A. Cusato Deputy General Counsel

EAC:ai 11/02/01 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:2200490 RA-2002-57 Council:R-n/a Form=rda&t-comp.frm